

#### STATE OF HAWAII

#### **CAMPAIGN SPENDING COMMISSION**

Leiopapa A Kamehameha 235 S. Beretania Street, Room 300

Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 Phone: (808) 586-0285 JE 27 /11:49

Phone: (808) 586-0285 Fax: (808) 586-0288

Docket No.

#### COMPLAINT FORM

		COIVE EXTEN	CALL ORGIN		
Kopublican	Party of me (Complaina	Harlain'		DF AM	against whom you
725 KAPIO	Address	34VD C-105	2747	S kh	i Rd. F-105
HoNOCULU	State	96813 Zipcode	Kihei City	State	96753 Zipcode
( ) .	4	08 593 8180	( ) -	( Bus	) -

The complaint must be completed by including the following items. Attach the information to this complaint form.

- I. Cite the law(s) or rule(s) that you believe has been violated.
- II. Provide a specific and detailed statement of the complaint, and the reasons why the law(s) or rule(s) has been violated.
- III. Provide a complete description of the incident or evidence to support the claim that a specific law or rule has been violated, including all dates and parties involved.
- IV. Attach all documents or other data that you believe supports the complaint, including the originals whenever available. If the documents or other data on which you rely is not in your possession, please provide specific information regarding their location and accessibility.
- V. Provide a statement of the action requested or the remedy you desire.

Complaints made on behalf of another individual or organization must have the express authorization to represent such individual or organization.

#### STATE OF HAWAII

#### COMPLAINANT'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF HAWAII	
Cty COUNTY of Honoluly ) SS:	
I, READY sworn, state upon my oath that the statements provided in this Complain	_, being first duly
sufficient personal knowledge or information to form an understanding	and belief that the
statements are true.	
Complainant Signature	7
Subscribed and sworn to be	
OT Eller K. Ke	ini.
Ellen K.K	
Notary Public, State of Ha My commission expires:	0
Doc. Date: 4/27/12 # Pages: 2	No.
Notary Name: Ellen K. Kojima First Circuit	3
Doc. Date: 9/27/12 # Pages: 2  Notary Name: Ellen K. Kojima First Circuit  Doc. Description: Complaint Form  Ellen K. Kyma	The state of the s
Notary Signature	WHITE.

NOTARY CERTIFICATION

#### Complaint Against Friends of Kaniela Ing September 18, 2012

## 1) Friends of Kaniela Ing filed its <u>'Expenditures of Public Funds Report'</u> on September 11, 2012. It was due August 31, 2012.

According to the 'Notice of Late Reports' announcement posted on the Hawaii Campaign Spending Commission website:

"The fine for not filing the Primary Election Expenditure of Public Funds Report by the due date, if assessed, shall not exceed \$50 per day for the first seven days, beginning with the day after the due date of the report, and shall not exceed \$200 per day thereafter; provided that in aggregate, the fine shall not exceed twenty-five per cent of the total amount expenditures for the period covered by the report; and the minimum fine for a report filed more than four days after the due date, if assessed, shall be \$200."

Friends of Ing was 12 days late. The fine could be \$1350 but is limited by the expenditure of \$2480.10 for the period--25% of which yields a fine of \$620.

2) Ing did not report expenses for five Maui News Ads running August 5, 6, 8, 10, 11, 2012.

Neither the Public Funds Report nor any other report filed by Friends of Kaniela Ing reports any expenditure of funds for campaign advertisements in the Maui News. But five campaign advertisements bearing the "paid for by Friends of Kaniela Ing" notation appeared in the Maui News in August, 2012. According to the Maui News rate card these full color ads (size: 2 columns x 5") could have cost as much as \$1862.50. (rate card and advertisements attached)

As provided under HRS 11-401(a), complainant asks that the Commission require Friends of Kaniela Ing to produce relevant books, papers, documents, or objects to the commission office.

Failure to report these Maui News advertising expenditures is a violation of HRS 11-337 which states that "an expenditure is deemed to be made or incurred when the services are rendered or the product is delivered."

Willful or reckless concealment of campaign expenses triggers the criminal penalties in HRS §11-412:

- (a) Any person who recklessly, knowingly, or intentionally violates any provision of this part shall be guilty of a misdemeanor.
- (b) Any person who knowingly or intentionally falsifies any report required by this part with the intent to circumvent the law or deceive the commission or who violates section 11-352 or 11-353 shall be guilty of a class C felony. A person charged with a class C felony shall not be eligible for a deferred acceptance of guilty plea or nolo contendere plea under chapter 853.

- (c) A person who is convicted under this section shall be disqualified from holding elective public office for a period of four years from the date of conviction.
- **3) Ing's public funding expenses exceed the allotted amount.** According to the CSC announcement of <u>Public Funds Disbursed in 2012</u>, Friends of Kaniela Ing received \$1895 for the Primary Election. His <u>'Expenditures of Public Funds Report'</u> reports \$2480.10 in expenditures. Moreover, Ing's two itemized public funding expenses are identical to expenses reported on earlier reports.

Ing double reports the following two items:

Identical entries for Double Portion Banners, \$1040.61 expended on July 10, 2012 appear on his 'Expenditures of Public Funds Report' and his July 27, 2012 CSC report.

Identical entries for Pacific Radio Group, \$1439.49 expended on July 30, 2012 appear on his 'Expenditures of Public Funds Report' and his August 11, 2012 CSC report.

As provided under HRS 11-401(a), complainant asks that the Commission require Friends of Kaniela Ing to produce relevant books, papers, documents, or objects to the commission office.

Willful or reckless double reporting of expenses triggers the criminal penalties in HRS §11-412.

**4) Friends of Kaniela Ing does not properly report a campaign loan**. On their <u>August 11 CSC report</u>, Friends of Kaniela Ing reports receipt of a loan August 9, 2012 in the amount of \$1895 from Robert Wintner with the itemization "waiting on partial public funding check." Ing reports no repayment of this loan in his <u>'Expenditures of Public Funds Report'</u>.

As provided by HRS 11-372 (c), the CSC <u>Treasurer's Guidebook</u> explains: "A copy of the executed loan document must be received by the Commission by 4:30 pm of the filing date for the report covering the reporting period when the loan was received.... If a loan is not properly reported or documented, it will be treated as a contribution."

Friends of Kaniela Ing has not provided any executed loan documentation, therefore Mr Wintner's 'loan' should be treated as a contribution.

Additionally, Mr. Wintner on June 28, 2012 contributed \$1000 to Friends of Kaniela Ing, thus the total of all dejure contributions from Mr. Wintner is \$2895. The legal maximum of contributions for a two-year race is \$2000 thus \$895 must be refunded to Mr. Wintner. For accepting the illegal contribution, Friends of Kaniela Ing should be assessed \$1000 in fines in accord with HRS 11-410.

As provided under HRS 11-401(a), complainant asks that the Commission require Friends of Kaniela Ing to produce relevant books, papers, documents, or objects to the commission office.

### **MAUI NEWS - MAIN NEWS SECTION - 2012 RATES**

	2 col 3		
	Wkday	Sunday	1/2 Price
Open	\$105.00	\$124.80	\$ 52.50
13-Wk	87.40	103.60	43.70
26-Wk	84.40	100.40	42.20
52-Wk	77.20	91.00	38.60
13-Biwkly	89.00	105.00	44.50
	** Full Color:	840 per run	

	2 col :		
Open	<u>Wkday</u> \$157.50	<u>Sunday</u> \$187.20	1/2 Price \$ 78.75
13-Wk 26-Wk 52-Wk	131.10 126.60		65.55 63.30 57.90
13-Biwkly	133.50 ** Full Cotor:	157.50	66.75
		ens per ren	

2 col x 5" (3.225" wide x 5" high)  Wkday Sunday 1/2 Price \$262.50 \$312.00 \$131.25 13-Wk 218.50 259.00 109.25 26-Wk 211.00 251.00 105.50 52-Wk 193.00 227.50 96.50 13-Biwkly 222.50 262.50 111.25  *** Full Color: \$100 per run
---

2	col x	4"
(3.225"	wide x	4" high)

	Wkday	Sunday	1/2 Price
Open	\$210.00	\$249.60	\$105.00
13-Wk	174.80	207.20	87.40
26-Wk	168.80	200.80	84.40
52Wk	154.40	182.00	77.20
13-Biwkly	178.00	210.00	89.00
	*" Full Color:	S80 per rur	1

1st run date & Sunday are charged at full price. Subsequent pick-up ads are 50%, if the same ad (without changes) runs within a 6-day period.

Rates are per run. Add 4% G.E. Tax.

Other sizes available.

Space is 1 week prior to publication.

\*\*Current Special. Subject to change.

### **MAUI NEWS - MAIN NEWS SECTION - 2012 RATES**

3 col x 3" (4.887" wide x 3" high)

	Wkday	Sunday	1/2 Price
Open	\$236.25	\$280.80	\$118.13
13-Wk	196.65	233.10	98.32
26-Wk	189.90	225.90	94.95
52-Wk	173.70	204.75	86.85
13-Biwkly	200.25	236.25	100.12
_	act 1511 7.5	Alone SOO as an array	

35 Full Color: \$90 per run

3 col x 5" (4.887" wide x 5" high)

	<u>Wkday</u>	Sunday	1/2 Price
Open	\$393.75	\$468.00	\$196.87
13-Wk	327.75	388.50	163.87
26-Wk	316.50	376.50	158.25
52-Wk	289.50	341.25	144.75
13-Biwkly	333.75	393.75	166.87
	** Full (	olor: \$150 per ru	11

Rates are per run. Add 4% G.E. Tax. \*\*Current Special. Subject to change.

### MAUI NEWS - MAIN NEWS SECTION - 2012 RATES Open Ad Rates by Sizes

Size	Weekday	Sunday	1/2 Price
1x1 1x2 1x3 1x4 1x5 1x6 1x7 1x8 1x9	\$ 26.25 52.50 78.75 105.00 131.25 157.50 183.75 210.00 236.25 262.50	\$ 31.20 62.40 93.60 124.80 156.00 187.20 218.40 249.60 280.80 312.00	\$ 13.12 26.25 39.38 52.50 65.63 78.75 91.88 105.00 118.13 131.25
2x2	105.00	124.80	52.50
2x3	157.50	187.20	78.75
2x4	210.00	249.60	105.00
2x5	262.50	312.00	131.25
2x6	315.00	374.40	157.50
2x7	367.50	436.80	183.75
2x8	420.00	499.20	210.00
2x9	472.50	561.60	236.25
2x10	525.00	624.00	262.50
2x11	577.50	686.40	288.75
2x12	630.00	748.80	315.00
3x3	236.25	280.80	118.13
3x4	315.00	374.40	157.50
3x5	393.75	468.00	196.88
3x6	472.50	561.60	236.25
3x7	551.25	655.20	275.63
3x8	630.00	748.80	315.00
4x4	420.00	499.20	210.00
4x5	525.00	624.00	262.50
4x6	630.00	748.80	315.00
4x7	735.00	873.60	367.50
4x8	840.00	998.40	420.00
5x5	656.25	780.00	328.13
5x6	787.50	936.00	393.75
5x7	918.75	1,092.00	459.38
5x8	1,050.00	1,248.00	525.00
6x6	945.00	1,123.20	472.50
6x7	1,102.50	1,310.40	551.25
6x8	1,260.00	1,497.60	630.00



Watchu Kou II Community Association Kappa, Ko-Hawaiian Chamber of Commerce: Phi Theia Kappa, Kotary Sunset Club

Most important issue: Jobs. Now is the time to encourage job development. Hawaii as a state is listed No. 49 on the business-friendly list. I will work hard and diligently to turn that around. This is not a time to remain stagnant. You need new blood, new ideas in the council and I am that person. We must prepare our youth for a global economy based on knowledge and innovation. Our Maui business climate desires better. We need to encourage retraining and cross-training for diversified jobs creation. Put Maui on the map as a convention destination for international sports, cultural education in living classrooms and showcase how Maui Nui can be a role model for sustainable livelihoods. I will be an active council member, and will put my three decades of small business entrepreneurship to work for you, actively researching solutions and choices we have available. No more of your tax dol-

Visitor spending accounts for 80 percent of Maui's economy, directly or indirectly creating jobs by feeding thousands of small businesses and providing paychecks for most Maui residents. It is critical that we attract visitors to Maui as well as other initiatives such as alternative

energy development and more farming.

Maui nonprofits provide critical services for some of the least advantaged residents of Maui County. Even more of our residents seek assistance from our nonprofits. The services provided by these nonprofits are accomplished at a significantly lower cost than if the county were to directly perform these services but at the same time many of these nonprofits might be providing duplication of services. If so, then combining or umbrella under one roof could be more economical for the county and more efficient for the community. We all have to cut back and make do with less right now and into the future. Our road to recovery is slow going and closer scrutiny-will

rebound. As a membe both initiated measur Maui County second improvement project projects, repair and a (Waikamoi flume). system, fire stations Kihei district, road new water sources

As chairman of placed high priori additional storage keeping Maui gn tourism destinati

Best candida County my mar the community ing precious la complishment top priority. I process that p which ensure velopment. C hance and pr which we ha hard to ensu

> County I public inpu programs. Island Plan effective. Maui Cha grams, po to obtain feedback vate par that the

A Supplement of THE MAUI NEWS - Sunday, August 5, 2012 - Page Se

er under Rapid straf in the capiuemilalike Stricts that

effected the volution in Opposition shifting toun strikes in where to tie forces and en rebel and

of the am-48 abided as spies it on display xi a warning Yru would xi" hecause burking for se captured s commeny were pil portunt Shi outskirts of

threaten to into Syna's ider political und the rehas no fight-Assad, but it fied its critipporting the neighboring states led by ubia of the grow-Syria's con-

ed to reach Oatar with

um the capicking on the n Damascus as about the control key and protect d's power nd govern-already bombing four menter circle in--in-law and

ument Al aid the Syri-itself for a clear Alepa possible han a week. ed the govp for an alle northern another for Assad's

iers poundkeep andiding their iter, domival castle he a deep and, Local Sanat Sald es joined in

. Rebely also have managed to keep open supply corndors from the Turkish bonter, about 25 miles away, a hack could al-so be targeted by any governm of ground offeasive.

in the had regument full authority over Damascus after driving out rebels from central districts in sides and a cluding near Abbassiyyin Square, a major roundabout. But residents reported loud explosions and gunfire echoing from several areas of the capital overnight and early Sunday. Khaled al-Shami, an actived

in Damzieus, dismoved as mente" the official reports that rebels were proped from Damascus. He said rebels are increasingly trong a factic of quick hat attacks to instante orcurity forces and keep the cape tal unitable.

Turkey's state-run arency said Syzia's first mun in source had fled to Turkey and joined opposition forces. The Anadolosaid. Mohammed agency Ahmed Fans enused one Turkey after reaching Aleppo.

Anadolu said it tras Fans fourth attempt to defect. The avency gave no Sher decay on his escape and provided no subsector the report, Farm, who was born in Aleppo in 1951. Was port of a floree-man crew of a Soviet space mission in 1957.

which on broups - and province, which sits on the feet of hard automorphotal to be then the attackers drave off, der with frag. He said the offen-crostling into limet, officials, sive began hile 23.

Egypt planted Islamst mililants from Gaza and Egypt's but southe scorns tone were distancelled all harvies and brounded Simal Peninsula, Presidest Mohammed Morst said the anackers "will pay dearly."

The braeli military said the attack was pure of a plot to abduct an Israeli soldier, and two vehicles commundered by the attackers crushed into Israel, where one blew up.

In a statement, Israel's Defense Minister Elmd Barak said femal's military and the internal accumus "thwarted an attack that could Paye injured many. The milltants' affack methods again. rand the noof for Jetermined Egyptian action to enline accurity and prevent terrie in the

The area is took place around numer on the Egyptian border fown of Ranab, when the irrogswere having the traditional rand a the end of the duty fast things the bilance boly month

Egyptian state TV said the attack on the crockpoint was carried out by I llarnest millihasts. The report said 16 troops were hilled in the allact king. dinated between Paleatmans who entered Egypt from Counand Emplois in Sinus

Lowest Prices Guaranteed...Always! THIANGLE SQUARE 425 KOION SI. 277 0441



Sahin privided few other detalls on the ongoing operation trying to block the robots' ex-

ry ir by Hondon, and a new Re-You want Perstangle omerthe East. of Mexicis

Forecasters at Immun's min was appropriate for high Children Mirene.

PERCHANNI INC. BANDA point from the best of thin a sympand to cover out were response the Belgie Advance bresler. Turnley right and post most,



Aug Leg Varicose Veins

Solone (I'll Short



# learing Ai

Due to excessive heat and humidity, your hearing aid may require inspection and service. YOU NEED to call us today to have your hearing aid inspected and dehumidified to ensure no damage has occurred. The service is FREE, regardless of make or manufacturer, for a limited time only.



# Family Hearing Aid

BRINGING FAMILIES CLOSER TOGETHER Kahului • 877-1518



Bulmess Exp. W/ Fortune 100 Compr

G, Kaniel

The Associated Press

#### Atlantic season may see more storms

Acres

barren lines!

Occup

firebe.

Chang

HIV

hete

Thi

MIAMI - The Atlantic hurricane season got off to an early start and will likely stay busy producing a few more storms than originally predict ed, which could come early be fore tapering off, U.S. forecaster said Thursday

Porecasters said warmer office than-normal en surface tem- dectr peratures and wind patterns an that favor storm formation wom mean chances are higher for an who above normal season. Howeve the er, that is tempered with the expected development of an El advi Nino weather pattern over the uno Pacific that may suppress high storms later in the allon

onli The season so far has pro- qua duced four tropical storm and two hurricanes. Twelve to 17 tropical storms were expected. with as many as five to eight hurricanes, compared to a normal Atlantic season that pro- sai duces about a dozen named ph storms, forecasters said. A cou- of ple could become major humicanes with winds of 111 mph m or higher.

Last year was one of the vi busiest seasons on record, with it 19 named systems, including a Irene, one of the costliest

#### AT HOME ANIMAL HOS AND MOBILE VETERINARY

- · Dr. Danielle Daw
- · Dr. Frank Lasuis
- · Dr. Sally Bumpu
- · Karen Hannie, L

Mon. - Fri. 8:

AT HOM

87 Puunene





## e to trade ria TV ads

A proper former to control of ord Person Town St. St. Ster.

Acres (Sp. The word becomes in ma Prof. of Port White to him or Rivery and district a magnets much be to on force, hard in exception was dat commence of the second second second revision - see a Desc.

to little 106 mile to benefit to war and the ad chades the trans or are the Remove to so add the all - all profession and analysis

de of Fraley & Pipenter to the se organization, and there smooth was well-from a line broad I must so reedone it many and bethan a sale that are had be proven the of tree seminates the source of the seminates of the NAMES OF STREET

(res cont provident malificial THE WORLD OF PARTIES AT ADand produce the name of . The relief Drawn converte two non-rational con a renderence Star or many

to tipomi'r matemal me (There when How spot men and of States that if Report in and Onshould be an auditory of females to the solution group that go m's how more U.S.

PE 100-

100

ner.

Had mought duly then one pape months and \$50,000.

of service, 101, WED to to 1 ar hearing, and imported and nice in damage has accorred MIE, regardless of make at for a limited time wall.



\*ALL Guiter Amps and Bass Amps \*All Acoustic Drum Sets, Drum Heads, Sticks and Hardware

'All Instrument, Speaker and Microphone Cables \*Select Guitars \*Select Ukulele "Select Keyboards "Select PA Speakers

COMPLETE PEAVEY SOUND SYSTEM

**GUITAR STANDS** 

89.99

MICROPHONE STANDS

³34 99

111 Hana Hwy. Ste 105 - Kahului - 871-1141



# STATE OF HAWAII - CAMPAIGN SPENDING COMMISSION EXPENDITURES OF PUBLIC FUNDS REPORT

File report electronically and manually submit a copy of the supporting documentation for each public fund expenditure.

1. Candidate and Candidate Committee:

(a) Candidate

Ing, Mark

Name:

(b) Committee

Friends of Kaniela Ing

Name:

(c) Address:

2747 South Kihei Rd. #E105 Kihei HI 96753

(d) Phone:

276-2990

2. Type of Report: Primary

	Date	Category	Amount
Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditu	ıre	
<b>Double Portion Banners</b> 2679 Wai Wai Street	07/10/2012	Printing	\$1,040.61
Kihei HI 96753	Two Mail Pieces		
Pacific Radio Group 311 Ano St	07/30/2012	Advertising	\$1,439.49
Kahului HI 96732	Radio Ad Spots		
Total Public Fund Expenditures This Election			\$2,480.10

indu of the state of the state

. Preview SB Page 1 of 1

#### STATE OF HAWAII - CAMPAIGN SPENDING COMMISSION

**Committee: Friends of Kaniela Ing** 

Report On: 2010-2012 Final Primary July 28 - August 11, 2012

### Schedule B - Expenditures Made

	Date	Category	Amount	
Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Non-Monetary Description			
Pacific Radio Group	07/30/2012	Advertising	\$1,439.49	
311 Ano St Kahului HI 96732	Radio Ad Spots			
Tesoro Gasoline	08/04/2012	Vehicle	\$34.00	
356 Huku Lii Pl. Kihei HI 96753	Gasoline			
Total			\$1,473.49	

(

#### STATE OF HAWAII - CAMPAIGN SPENDING COMMISSION

**Committee: Friends of Kaniela Ing** 

Report On: 2010-2012 2nd Preliminary Primary July 1 - July 27, 2012

#### Schedule B - Expenditures Made

Name and Address	Date	Category	Amount
	Purpose of Expenditure or Non-Monetary Description		
Tesoro Gasoline	07/04/2012	Vehicle	\$34.00
356 Huku Lii Pl. KiheiHI 96753	Gasoline		
Double Portion Banners	07/10/2012	Printing	\$1,040.61
2679 Wai Wai Street Kihei HI 96753	Two Mail Pieces		
Cardinal Services Itd.	07/16/2012	Postage/Mailing	\$1,291.54
197 Sand Island Access Rd., #A Honolulu HI 96819	Mailer		
Cardinal Services Itd.	07/24/2012	Postage/Mailing	\$786.83
197 Sand Island Access Rd., #A Honolulu HI 96819	Mailer 2		
Total			\$3,152.98

Preview SD Page 1 of 1

#### STATE OF HAWAII - CAMPAIGN SPENDING COMMISSION

**Committee: Friends of Kaniela Ing** 

Report On: 2010-2012 Final Primary July 28 - August 11, 2012

### Schedule D - Loans

Name and Address	Date	New Loan Amount	Forgiven		
	Loan Source	Amount Repaid or Forgiven	Loan Balance		
	Purpose of Loan	Purpose of Loan			
Wintner, Robert	08/09/2012	\$1,895.00			
6689 Makena Rd	Other Entity		\$1,895.00		
Kihei HI 96753	waiting on partial p	waiting on partial public funding check			
Total		\$1,895.00			